FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RI 12-12	-2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings			1	1.16.00	
To the Honorable Commission	ner of 10154		attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Partha P. Sarkar R. Scott Phelan Kishor C. Mehta Thomas B. Gardner Zhongsham Zhao Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		2. Name a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Internal Address: P.O. Box 42007		
Nature of conveyance: Nature of conveyance: Nov	Street A	Lubbock, Texas 79409-2007 Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Nam	ie			
Other		City:1	Lubbock	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>79409</u>	
Execution Date: 10/27/00		Additiona	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new applic		ent No.(s)	plication is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nu	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Douglas R. Hanscom</u>		7. Total fe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40_00		
Internal Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER		XI End	★ Enclosed		
P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Arlington, VA 22202		☐ Autl	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: JONES, TULLAR & COOPER		8. Deposit	8. Deposit account number:		
2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste. 1002			10-1213		
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202		(Attach d	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Douglas R. Hanscom Name of Person Signing	and belief, the foregoing int	iormation is true a	nd correct and a	November 15, 2000	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **WE**, the undersigned,

SARKAR, Partha P.

53445340 Cervantes Drive
Ames, IA 50014

MEHTA, Kishor C. 3808 55th Street Lubbock, TX 79413

ZHAO, Zhongshan 701 N. Ithaca Avenue, #1720 Lubbock, TX 79415 PHELAN, Scott R. Scott
7413 93rd Street

Lubbock, TX 79424

GARDNER, Thomas B. 2315 14th Street Lubbock, TX 79401

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center

a corporation of Texas having a place of business at Mailstop 2007 Administration Building Lubbock, TX 79409-2007

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and which was filed on August 23, 2000 as Application No. 09/643,754

and is entitled: CABLE STAY AERODYNAMIC DAMPER BAND AND METHOD OF USE

PATENT REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0717 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT RECORDED: 11/16/2000 REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0718